

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 95,881

FILED
DEBBIE CAUSSEAU

AUG 10 1999

By _____
CLERK, SUPREME COURT

KAREN D'AMARIO, individually,
and on behalf of CLIFFORD
HARRIS, a minor, and
CLIFFORD HARRIS, individually,

Petitioners,

vs.

FORD MOTOR COMPANY,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

CABANISS, MCDONALD, SMITH &
WIGGINS, P.A.
Barnett Bank Center,
Suite 1600
390 North Orange Ave.
Orlando, FL 32801
Attorneys for FORD MOTOR
COMPANY

CARLTON, FIELDS, WARD,
EMMANUEL, SMITH & CUTLER, P.A.
4000 NationsBank Tower
100 SE Second Street
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 530-0050
Attorneys for FORD MOTOR
COMPANY
By: WENDY F. LUMISH
JEFFREY A. COHEN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE STYLE	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THIS COURT SHOULD NOT EXERCISE JURISDICTION BASED ON ALLEGED CONFLICT WITH <u>NASH V. GENERAL MOTORS</u>	4
II. THERE IS NO EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT ON THE ISSUE OF JUROR MISCONDUCT.	6
111. THERE IS NO EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT AS TO THE STANDARD OF REVIEW OF AN ORDER GRANTING A NEW TRIAL FOR JUROR MISCONDUCT.	9
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<u>D'Amario v. Ford Motor Co.</u> , 732 So. 2d 1143 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	passim
<u>De La Rosa v. Zequiera</u> , 659 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 1995)	passim
<u>Department of Revenue v. Kuhnlein</u> , 646 So. 2d 717 (Fla. 1994), <u>cert. denied sub nom</u> , <u>Adams v. Dickinson</u> , 515 U.S. 1158 (June 26, 1995)	6
<u>E.H.P. Corp. v. Cousin</u> , 654 So. 2d 976 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	6
<u>E.R. Squibb and Sons, Inc. v. Farnes</u> , 697 So. 2d 825 (Fla. 1997)	10
<u>Hasburgh v. WJA Realty</u> , 697 So. 2d 219 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	6
<u>Kidron, Inc. v. Carmona</u> , 665 So. 2d 289 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	1, 2, 4, 5
<u>Loureiro v. Pools by Gres, Inc.</u> , 698 So. 2d 1262 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	6
<u>Morales v. Sperry Rand Corp.</u> , 601 So. 2d 538 (Fla. 1992)	5
<u>Nash v. General Motors</u> , 24 Fla. Weekly D1031 (Fla. 3d DCA Apr. 28, 1999)	4, 5, 6
<u>Nash v. Wells Fargo Guard Services, Inc.</u> , 678 So. 2d 1262 (Fla. 1996)	1
<u>Smith v. Brown</u> , 525 So. 2d 868 (Fla. 1988)	10
<u>Stellas v. Alamo Rent-A-Car, Inc.</u> , 702 So. 2d 232 (Fla. 1997)	2, 4
